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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Pos Pts Total
Single 31st 19:45 Hexham |Abington Park 6.50 2.00 Win 1 11.00 8.87
Single 31st 19:15 Hexham |Dutch Canyon 11.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -2.13
Single 31st 15:25 Epsom [Marselan 15.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -0.13
Downs
Single 31st 13:45 Epsom |Smooth Talking 7.00 2.00 Win 1 12.00 1.87
Downs
Single 31st 14:00 Ripon Jen's Gift 13.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -10.13
Single 30th 15:25 Bounty Pursuit 6.50 1.00 Loss 12 -1.00 -8.13
Chepstow
Single 30th 14:15 Adaaydreambe 5.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -7.13
Chepstow liever
Single 30th 16:20 Epsom [Naval 5.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -5.13
Downs Commander
Single 30th 14:35 Epsom [Saatty 3.75 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -3.13
Downs
Single 30th 16:15 Ripon  [Mango Boy 3.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -2.13
Single 30th 13:55 Ripon Mac Ailey 3.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -1.13
Single 30th 15:50 Turna 8.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 0.87
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 30th 15:15 Mutabaahy 5.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 1.87
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 29th 17:20 Beverley |Cool Spirit 4.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 3.87
Single 29th 16:15 Beverley |Kingson 5.50 1.00 Win 1 4.50 4.87
Single 29th 15:40 Beverley |Motarajel 4.50 1.00 Win 1 3.50 0.37
Single 29th 16:00 Double Or 3.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -3.13
Goodwood Bubble
Single 28th 19:30 Windsor [Mount 8.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -2.13
Olympus
Each Way 28th 16:55 Windsor |Scattering 9.50 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -1.13
Single 28th 17:35 Passional 6.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 0.87
Newmarket
Single 28th 14:45 Tabdeed 3.75 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 1.87
Newmarket
Single 28th 15:35 Mutasaabeq 5.50 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 3.87
Goodwood
Single 28th 13:50 Daneh 5.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 4.87
Goodwood
Single 28th 13:15 Willoughby Bay 5.50 1.00 Win 1 4.50 5.87
Goodwood
Single 27th 18:15 Curragh |Lord Dudley 6.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 1.37
Single 27th 17:15 Curragh |Shale 4.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 3.37
Single 27th 19:10 Hamilton |Framley Garth 11.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 5.37
Single 27th 16:35 Hamilton |Isladaay 8.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 6.37
Single 27th 18:53 Dalanijujo 4.33 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 7.37
Goodwood
Single 27th 17:23 \War Horse 3.13 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 8.37
Goodwood
Single 27th 14:30 Ffos Las |Silk Tie 5.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 10.37
Reverse 27th 2.00 Loss -2.00 11.37
Forecast
16:30 Cairn Gorm 3.75 4
Newmarket
16:30 Cairn Island 4.00 1
Newmarket
Single 27th 14:55 Zagato 5.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 13.37
Newmarket
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 26th 18:40 Lingfield |Carolus 7.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 15.37
Magnus
Single 26th 18:20 Supreme Yeats 3.50 2.00 Loss PU -2.00 16.37
Sedgefield
Each Way 26th 17:50 Balranald 15.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 18.37
Sedgefield
Single 26th 17:00 Carlisle |Broomy Law 3.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 20.37
E/W Double 26th 2.00 Win 11.73 21.37
16:00 The Vegas 3.25 1
Chelmsford Raider
City
15:30 Toussarok 3.50 1
Chelmsford
City
Single 26th 16:10 Ffos Las |Social City 5.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 9.64
Single 26th 15:05 Ffos Las |Grandstand 9.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 11.64
Single 25th 20:00 Kempton |Two Two Time 5.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 13.64
Single 25th 17:55 Kempton |Berkshire 8.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 15.64
Breeze
Single 25th 16:35 Catterick |Motarajel 8.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 16.64
Single 25th 14:30 Catterick |Embour 6.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 17.64
Single 25th 13:00 Catterick |Raydoun 6.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 19.64
Each Way 25th 14:20 Esticky End 7.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 20.64
Musselburgh
Single 25th 18:00 Lingfield |Sundayinmay 4.75 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 22.64
Each Way 25th 16:15 Lingfield |Lady Elysia 12.00 2.00 Win 3 1.20 23.64
Single 25th 14:10 Lingfield |Lucayan 5.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 22.44
Single 24th 17:35 Salisbury|Minnamoolka 5.50 2.00 Win 1 9.00 24.44
Single 24th 18:45 Newbury |Mushirif 4.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 15.44
Single 24th 17:15 Newbury |Nine Tales 4.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 16.44
Each Way 24th 15:30 Jack Ryan 15.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 17.44
'Yarmouth
Reverse 24th 2.00 Loss -2.00 19.44
Forecast
14:00 Silvestris 4.50 6
'Yarmouth
14:00 Oriental Art 2.63 2
'Yarmouth
Single 24th 13:30 Delphinus 3.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 21.44
'Yarmouth
Single 23rd 19:55 Ripon Mr Trevor 5.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 23.44
Each Way 23rd 18:25 Ripon  |Au Clair De 7.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 25.44
Lune
Single 23rd 17:55 Ripon  |Wade's Magic 4.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 27.44
Single 23rd 18:35 Stratford |Whbee 3.25 2.00 Win 1 4.50 28.44
Single 23rd 17:05 Stratford |Scots Gold 4.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 23.94
Single 23rd 13:00 Blue Moonrise 2.50 2.00 Win 1 3.00 24.94
Chepstow
Single 23rd 15:15 Brighton |Junoesque 4.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 21.94
Single 22nd 18:15 Sandown|Strawberri 5.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 23.94
Each Way 22nd 17:45 Sandown|Oceanline 10.00 2.00 Win 1 10.80 25.94
Each Way 22nd 17:20 Sandown|Global 10.00 2.00 Win 2 0.80 15.14
Prospector
Single 22nd 16:50 Sandown|Fast Response 4.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 14.34
Single 22nd 16:20 Sandown|Mascat 6.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 16.34
Single 21st 19:10 Curragh |Merroir 6.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 17.34
Single 21st 18:05 Curragh |Agartha 5.00 2.00 Win 1 8.00 18.34
Single 21st 17:20 York Showalong 6.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 10.34
Each Way 21st 15:35 York llaraab 11.00 2.00 Loss 18 -2.00 11.34
Each Way 21st 14:25 York Moshaawer 10.00 2.00 Win 2 0.80 13.34
Single 21st 15:15 Sandown|Poet Of Life 2.75 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 12.54
Each Way 20th 19:23 Salisbury|Wild Rhythm 11.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 14.54
Single 20th 15:25 Refuge 3.75 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 16.54
Musselburgh
Single 20th 15:45 Kempton |Toussarok 5.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 17.54
Single 20th 14:05 Kempton |Mo'assess 2.50 2.00 Win 1 3.00 18.54
Single 20th 14:25 York Trueshan 3.25 2.00 NR - 0.00 15.54




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Each Way 20th 13:50 York Dark Jedi 12.00 2.00 Win 3 1.20 15.54
Each Way 19th 19:55 Windsor |Roscioli 9.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 14.34
Single 19th 17:25 Windsor |Fernando Rah 4.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 16.34
Single 19th 16:45 York Amma Grace 5.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 18.34
Single 19th 16:10 York Harrow 7.00 2.00 Win 1 12.00 20.34
Each Way 19th 15:00 York Baashir 11.00 2.00 Loss 11 -2.00 8.34
Single 19th 16:25 Strike 2.88 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 10.34
Chepstow
Single 19th 16:17 Stratford |Presentandcou 2.63 2.00 Win 1 3.26 12.34
nting
Single 18th 19:45 Kempton |Colonel 2.88 2.00 Win 1 3.76 9.08
Faulkner
Single 18th 18:30 Our Colossus 4.50 1.00 Win 1 3.50 5.32
\Worcester
Reverse 18th 2.00 Loss -2.00 1.82
Forecast
15:35 York Mohaafeth 7.50 4
15:35 York Mishriff 3.25 1
Reverse 18th 2.00 Loss -2.00 3.82
Forecast
13:50 York Pendleton 15.00 16
13:50 York Desert Safari 12.00 8
E/W Double 18th 2.00 Loss -2.00 5.82
17:10 Bath Mount Mogan 3.50 5
16:00 Bath Justified 4.50 4
Each Way 18th 14:40 Carlisle |Old News 6.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 7.82
Each Way 17th 17:55 Leicester|Red Joan 8.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 9.82
Each Way 17th 18:05 Carlisle |Possible 8.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 11.82
Ambition
Each Way 17th 16:00 Hamilton |Amourie 8.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 13.82
E/W Patent 17th 3.50 Loss -1.50 15.82
15:25 Hamilton |Platinumcard 6.00 1
13:15 Hamilton |Sixstar 6.00 4
16:15 Moonlit Night 5.00 4
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 16th 19:35 Bangor- |Isthebaropen 6.50 2.00 Win 1 11.00 17.32
On-Dee
E/W Patent 16th 3.50 Loss -2.11 6.32
20:05 Bangor- [Sir Tivo 2.75 2
On-Dee
18:05 Bangor- |Chasamax 4.50 4
On-Dee
17:00 Bangor- |Zafar 3.75 2
On-Dee
E/W Double 16th 2.00 Win -0.31 8.43
18:25 Windsor |Tall Order 2.00 2
17:25 Windsor |Rose Barton 2.75 3
Each Way 16th 18:15 Cisco Disco 10.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 8.74
Roscommon
Single 16th 17:45 Kojin 4.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 10.74
Roscommon
Each Way 16th 16:05 Catterick |Sukarno 9.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 11.74
Single 15th 14:45 Velocistar 7.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 13.74
Southwell
Single 15th 16:45 Dynali 5.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 14.74
Chelmsford
City
Single 15th 16:10 Disarming 7.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 15.74
Chelmsford
City
E/W Double 15th 2.00 Loss -2.00 16.74
15:35 Star Jewel 4.50 3
Chelmsford
City
14:25 Ammayya 3.75 3

Chelmsford




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
City
Single 15th 15:45 Tadreeb 3.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 18.74
Pontefract
Each Way 14th 15:45 Ripon Embour 34.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 20.74
Each Way 14th 15:10 Ripon  |Ventura 13.00 2.00 Win 2 1.40 22.74
Express
E/W Double 14th 2.00 Win 19.52 21.34
15:00 Motawaajed 4.33 1
Doncaster
13:52 Suspicious 4.33 1
Doncaster
Single 14th 15:30 Newbury |Al Suhail 4.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 1.82
Single 14th 14:55 Newbury |Aratus 3.50 2.00 Win 1 5.00 3.82
Single 14th 16:15 Degree 5.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -1.18
Newmarket
Single 13th 15:45 Newyorkstateof 4.00 1.00 Win 1 3.00 0.82
\Wolverhampto [mind
n
Each Way 13th 18:23 Thirsk  |Raydoun 9.00 2.00 Win 2 0.60 -2.18
Single 13th 17:20 Thirsk  |Vaccine 3.25 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -2.78
Single 13th 17:00 New Pursuit 3.75 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -0.78
Newmarket
E/W Patent 13th 2.10 Loss -2.10 1.22
18:38 Miss Scaletta 2.75 6
Newmarket
14:45 Newbury |Siyata 2.20 4
13:40 Newbury |Alvediston 3.50 6
Single 12th 19:38 Lingfield |Jebel Dukhan 4.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 3.32
Each Way 12th 18:08 Lingfield |Papa Stour 9.00 2.00 Loss U -2.00 5.32
Single 12th 19:00 Interpretation 2.25 2.00 Win 1 2.50 7.32
Leopardstown
E/W Double 12th 2.00 Loss -2.00 4.82
18:00 Flagged 4.50 2
Leopardstown
17:00 Snaffles 4.50 5
Leopardstown
Single 12th 17:25 Beverley |Transition 3.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 6.82
Each Way 12th 15:45 Beverley |Selsey Sizzler 5.50 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 8.82
Single 12th 17:10 Salisbury|Zikany 5.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 10.82
Single 11th 19:55 Kempton |Waleyfa 8.50 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 11.82
Single 11th 19:25 Kempton |Riknnah 5.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 12.82
Single 11th 20:15 Ffos Las |Yanifer 4.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 13.82
Single 11th 15:40 Salisbury|Sevenal 4.00 1.00 Win 1 3.00 14.82
Each Way 11th 16:35 Beverley |[Zeimaam 7.50 2.00 Win 2 0.30 11.82
Single 11th 15:25 Beverley |Hope Probe 7.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 11.52
Single 11th 14:40 Moktasaab 2.75 2.00 Win 1 3.50 12.52
'Yarmouth
Each Way 10th 18:20 Samha 19.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 9.02
Chelmsford
City
Single 10th 18:35 Lingfield |Bowman 4.20 1.00 Win 1 3.20 11.02
Single 10th 15:35 Motagally 2.75 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 7.82
Nottingham
Reverse 10th 2.00 Loss -2.00 9.82
Forecast
14:25 Euraquilo 3.25 3
Nottingham
14:25 Typewriter 2.62 1
Nottingham
Single 10th 13:55 Dayem 5.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 11.82
Nottingham
Each Way 10th 14:05 Street Life 12.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 12.82
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 10th 13:30 City Central 6.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 14.82

\Wolverhampto
n




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 9th 18:55 Ripon Barn Owl 3.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 15.82
Single 9th 19:15 Icee MB A 4.00 1.00 Win 1 3.00 16.82
Ballinrobe
Each Way 9th 16:05 Ayr Retirement 7.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 13.82
Beckons
Single 9th 13:50 Ayr Roydmoor 4.50 1.00 Win 1 3.50 15.82
E/W Double 9th 2.00 Win 0.68 12.32
15:20 Hierarchy 4.00 1
\Wolverhampto
n
14:10 Mushirif 3.13 2
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 8th 16:10 Curragh |Go Bears Go 2.88 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 11.64
Single 8th 14:30 Curragh |Micromoon 3.25 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 12.64
Each Way 8th 14:05 Windsor |Anjella 5.50 2.00 Win 1 5.63 13.64
Single 8th 15:05 Curragh |Light Refrain 2.88 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 8.01
Single 7th 17:25 Cork Cycladic 5.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 9.01
Single 7th 15:17 Cork Affable 8.00 1.00 Win 1 7.00 10.01
Single 7th 20:30 Ayr Tanasoq 6.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 3.01
Each Way 7th 19:05 Lingfield |Algheed 8.00 2.00 NR - 0.00 4.01
Each Way 7th 15:00 Haydock |Eloquent Arthur 8.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 4.01
Single 7th 17:00 Bugle Major 8.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 6.01
Newmarket
Single 7th 15:45 Ascot Dream 5.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 7.01
Composer
Each Way 6th 20:25 Haydock [Daawy 21.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 8.01
Each Way 6th 17:38 Champagne 8.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 10.01
Newmarket Dial
Single 6th 18:00 Seisai 4.00 1.00 Win 1 3.00 12.01
Tipperary
Each Way 6th 16:55 Monaadhil 7.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 9.01
Musselburgh
Single 6th 14:35 Mytilda 6.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 11.01
Musselburgh
Each Way 6th 15:00 Brighton |Endowed 9.00 2.00 Win 2 0.60 12.01
Single 5th 19:20 Adelisa 6.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 11.41
Doncaster
Single 5th 18:48 Foxtrot Sizzler 5.50 1.00 Win 1 4.50 12.41
Doncaster
Single 5th 20:07 Sandown|Riknnah 5.00 1.00 NR - 0.00 7.91
Single 5th 18:55 Harbanaker 7.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 7.91
Leopardstown
Single 5th 17:50 Collins Street 5.50 1.00 Win 1 4.50 8.91
Leopardstown
Single 5th 16:40 Desert Gulf 3.75 1.00 Win 1 2.75 4.41
Yarmouth
Single 5th 13:45 Redcar |Absolute 5.50 1.00 Win 1 4.50 1.66
Dream
Each Way 4th 17:25 Kempton |Al Tarmaah 11.00 2.00 NR - 0.00 -2.84
Single 4th 18:15 Aradena 4.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -2.84
Yarmouth
Single 4th 14:00 Possible 4.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -1.84
Pontefract Ambition
Each Way 4th 14:25 Brighton |Rinty Maginty 7.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -0.84
Double 4th 1.00 Loss -1.00 1.16
15:20 Bath Yanifer 2.88 1
14:45 Bath \Western 2.50 3
Alliance
Single 3rd 15:20 Catterick |Fossos 4.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 2.16
Single 3rd 18:30 Lingfield |Repertoire 4.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 3.16
Single 3rd 17:30 Lingfield |Denable 5.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 4.16
Each Way 3rd 17:50 Mount 6.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 5.16
Nottingham Snowdon
Single 3rd 17:15 Ffos Las |Turquoise 4.33 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 7.16
Kingdom
Single 3rd 15:10 Excellent 5.00 1.00 Win 1 4.00 8.16




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Chelmsford George
City
Single 3rd 14:00 Strawberry 6.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 4.16
Chelmsford Jack
City
E/W Double 2nd 2.00 Win 1.00 5.16
18:45 Windsor |Capote's 5.00 1
Dream
17:37 Rosie's Return 4.33 2
Newcastle
Single 2nd 16:12 Ripon Myristica 4.00 1.00 Win 1 3.00 4.16
Each Way 2nd 16:05 Naas Aloysius Lilius 11.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 1.16
Single 2nd 15:00 Naas Grammata 6.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 3.16
Single 2nd 15:50 Kempton |Golden Bugle 2.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 4.16
Single 1st 16:37 Market |Bonttay 2.88 2.00 Win 1 3.76 6.16
Rasen
Each Way 1st 15:35 Market |Bolt N Brown 7.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 2.4
Rasen
E/W Double 1st 2.00 Loss -2.00 4.4
15:45 Chester |Heart Of Soul 5.00 7
16:30 Thirsk  |Doctor 2.50 6
Parnassus
Each Way 1st 14:52 Thirsk  |King's 8.00 2.00 Win 1 8.40 6.4
Commander
Each Way 1st 15:15 Galway |Stone Soldier 8.00 2.00 Loss U -2.00 -2

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races

scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY
¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions
¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
© Copyright Betfan Ltd 2024
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